ARD 9/25/03

Attorney Docket No.: 56885 (47137)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 09-25-2003 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) REC SHEET 102558251 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Cellectricon AB Owe ORWAR January 7, 2003 Daniel CHIU January 29, 2003 Address: Fabriksgatan 7 January 7, 2003 Johan PIHL 412 50 January 7, 2003 Jessica OLOFSSON Göteborg, SWEDEN Mattias KARLSSON January 9, 2003 Kent JARDEMARK January 25, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🔽 No. ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ✓ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other: Execution Date: January 7, 29, 7, 7, 9, 25, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No(s): 10/345,107 filed January 15, 2003 18345167 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] concerning document should be mailed: Dianne M. Rees Ph.D. (Reg. No.: 45,281) Name: EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP Street Address: P.O. Box 9169 State: City: **Boston** MA Zip: 02209 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$40.00 Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for additional or excess fees. 10345107 9/24/2003 GTON11 8. Deposit account number: 04-1105 1 FC:8021 40.00 M (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000133 10345107 0/01/2003 ST0H11 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dianne M. Rees (Reg. No.: 45,281) 09/16/03 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) BOS2_330129.1

> PATENT REEL: 014509 FRAME: 0772

ASSIGNMENT

We, Owe Orwar, Daniel Chiu, Johan Pihl, Jon Sinclair, Jessica Olofsson, Mattias Karlsson, Kent Jardemark (Assignors), for good and valuable consideration from Cellectricon AB, a Swedish corporation, having its principal place of business at Fabriksgatan 7, 412 50 Göteborg, SWEDEN, hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 10/345,107 , filed on January 15,2003, for improvements in "Systems And Methods For Rapidly Changing The Solution Environment Around Sensors", priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration We agree upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to promptly execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

The undersigned hereby grants Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman, the Intellectual Property Group of Edwards & Angell, LLP of P.O. Box 9169, Boston, MA 02209, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 014509 FRAME: 0773

I, Owe Orwar, hereunto set my hand and seal this 7 day	of <u>o</u> t, 2003.
-	Owe Orwar
I, Daniel Chiu, hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day	of 01, 2003.
I, Johan Pihl, hereunto set my hand and seal this day o	
_	Johan Pihl
I, Jessica Olofsson, hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of <u>UI</u> , 2003. Jessica Olofsson
I, Mattias Karlsson, hereunto set my hand and seal this	Much
I, Kent Jardemark , hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>25</u>	Mattias Karlsson day of <u>Ol</u> , 200 3 . Kent Jardemark
BOS2_322827.1	

RECORDED: 09/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 014509 FRAME: 0774